
 

 

 

Diary Dates November 2023 

NOVEMBER 

Monday 6th November School reopens to children.  Beginning of Term 2 

Wednesday 8th November Dancing Queen Dance Session 

Friday 10th November Foodbank Friday 

Monday 13th November Odd Socks day for Anti Bullying Week 

Friday 17th November Infant children to the Drill Hall in Chepstow to watch Hansel and Gretel 

Friday 17th November Children in Need – wear spotty/yellow  

Wednesday 22nd November Individual and Sibling photographs 

w/b Monday 20th November Parent Consultations  

Friday 24th November KNEX Challenge – Year 5/6 am  

Friday 24th November Wye Valley Falconry visit 

Thursday 30th November Parent Drop in Session 8.45-9am 

 

DECEMBER 

Friday 1st December Pyjama Movie Night 3:15-5pm  £3 per child or £5 per family. 

Wednesday 6th December Christmas Fayre and Christingle 3.30pm- 5.30pm 

Thursday 7th December Final Sewing Club and Glee Club 

Thursday 14th December Infant play Baarmy Bethlehem 1.30pm and 5.30pm 

Friday 15th December All other clubs finish 

Monday 18th December  Christmas Jumper and Non-uniform day (Friends fundraiser)  

Wednesday 20th December Christmas Service at Pillowell Chapel 2pm 

Thursday 21st December Christmas lunch 

Thursday 21st December Parent Drop In Session 8.45-9am 

Friday 22nd December Break for Christmas 1.30pm finish 

 JANUARY 

Monday 8th January Return to school 

Break time snack  We ask that only healthy snacks are 

brought in for breaktime.  Items such as rice cakes, oat cakes, 

fruit, cheese and breadsticks are acceptable – sweet and 

salty foods (such as cheddars and pepperami are not 

suitable).   

  

Absence 

Please inform the office by 9.30am if your child 

will be absent from school that day, giving a 

reason for their absence.  We are not able to 

authorise holidays but, for safeguarding 

reasons, we need to know if your child is not in 

school.  Please fill out a pink holiday request 

form. 

If your child needs to attend an appointment, 

please fill out blue appointment request form. 

Both forms can be found in the rack in the 

school reception. 

PE Kits 

PE kits for YR-Y4 need to be in school all the time.  Y5/6 

may bring a pair of trainers to change into for break time, 

but all children should come to school in black school 

shoes. 

Jewellery 

Children may wear a watch and/or small stud 

earrings, if required.  No other accessories or 

jewellery, please.  Children are responsible for 

these items. 

Water Bottles 

To ensure that children stay hydrated, please send in a 

named water bottle for your child which only contains 

water.  Children can have squash or a fruit juice carton at 

lunchtime in their lunchbox. There is a water cooler 

where the children can refill their bottles. 



 


